

OWNER:
PROJECT:
PROJECT #:
BID DUE:
BID OPENING:
BID ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

City of Quincy
M Street NE and Columbia Way Improvements Phase 2 - Canal Crossings at M Street NE and Road O NW
QPW-24-003
September 24, 2024
September 24, 2024 @ 11:30 a.m.
\$1,329,453.40

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Estimate		Rudnick & Sons, LLC		Halme Construction, Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.		Hurst Construction, LLC.		J & K Earthworks, LLC.		Midway Underground, LLC.		Nelson Construction, Corp.		KRCI, LLC		Selland Construction, Inc.		Apollo, Inc.		N.A. Degestrom, Inc.	
Roadway Improvements						61 E Dry Coulee Road, Okanogan, WA 98840		8727 W. Hwy 2 # 100, Spokane, WA 99224		PO Box 1089, Davenport, WA 99122		P.O. Box 119, Wenatchee, WA 98807		5593 Nature Shore Drive, Rock Island, WA 98850		PO Box 1107, Toledo, WA 98591		665 Stinson Ave. Walla Walla, WA 99362		125 SE McDore Street, East Wenatchee, WA 98802		PO Box 119, Wenatchee, WA 98807		1133 W. Columbia Drive, Kennewick, WA 99336		3303 N. Sullivan Road, Spokane Valley, WA 99216	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, clean-up, and demobilization	LS	1	\$110,700.00	\$110,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$149,617.00	\$149,617.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$105,650.00	\$105,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
3	Project temporary traffic control	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,882.00	\$16,882.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
4	Minor change	CALC	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	Removal of structures and obstructions	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,427.00	\$25,427.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Excavation, embankment and grading incl. haul	CY	350	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$175.00	\$61,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$36.00	\$12,600.00
7	Locate existing utilities	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,728.00	\$6,728.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Controlled density fill	CY	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$286.00	\$5,720.00	\$244.00	\$4,880.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$285.00	\$5,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$291.00	\$5,820.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
9	Crushed surfacing top course	Ton	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$43.50	\$1,740.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$73.00	\$2,920.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
10	Crushed surfacing base course	Ton	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
11	Crushed surfacing repair	SY	710	\$30.00	\$21,300.00	\$14.50	\$10,295.00	\$9.00	\$6,390.00	\$11.00	\$7,810.00	\$13.80	\$9,798.00	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$15.00	\$10,650.00	\$34.20	\$24,282.00	\$15.00	\$10,650.00	\$15.00	\$10,650.00
12	Commercial HMA Cl. 38 PG 64H-28	Ton	90	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$186.00	\$16,740.00	\$210.00	\$18,900.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00	\$198.00	\$17,820.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00
13	Temporary cold mix	Ton	90	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$325.00	\$29,250.00	\$63.00	\$5,670.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$211.00	\$18,990.00	\$260.00	\$23,400.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$270.00	\$24,300.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$389.00	\$35,010.00	\$360.00	\$32,400.00
14	Trench excavation safety systems	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,844.00	\$1,844.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
15	Bank run gravel	CY	1,270	\$45.00	\$57,150.00	\$50.00	\$63,500.00	\$33.00	\$41,910.00	\$66.00	\$83,820.00	\$35.00	\$44,450.00	\$46.00	\$58,420.00	\$28.00	\$35,560.00	\$60.00	\$76,200.00	\$70.00	\$88,900.00	\$85.00	\$107,950.00	\$41.30	\$52,451.00	\$60.00	\$76,200.00
16	Steel casing pipe, 30-inch diameter	LF	400	\$650.00	\$260,000.00	\$270.00	\$108,000.00	\$265.00	\$106,000.00	\$382.00	\$152,800.00	\$390.00	\$156,000.00	\$365.00	\$146,000.00	\$360.00	\$144,000.00	\$445.00	\$178,000.00	\$430.00	\$172,000.00	\$425.00	\$170,000.00	\$592.00	\$236,800.00	\$655.00	\$262,000.00
17	Erosion control and water pollution prevention	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,147.00	\$6,147.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
18	Beam guardrail type 31 - 8 foot long post	LF	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$49.00	\$7,350.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$79.00	\$11,850.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$47.80	\$7,170.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
19	Box culvert bolt-thru anchor guardrail steel post assembly - type 31	Each	22	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,108.00	\$24,376.00	\$1,080.00	\$23,760.00	\$720.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$985.00	\$21,670.00	\$1,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$23,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00
20	Beam guardrail type 31 - anchor type 11	Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,476.00	\$4,952.00	\$2,405.00	\$4,810.00	\$2,510.00	\$5,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,390.00	\$4,780.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
21	Beam guardrail type 31 non-flared terminal	Each	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,346.00	\$10,692.00	\$5,195.00	\$10,390.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,160.00	\$10,320.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
22	Cast in place monument	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,286.00	\$2,286.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
23	Cement concrete lateral liner	SY	210	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$240.00	\$50,400.00	\$168.00	\$35,280.00	\$238.00	\$49,980.00	\$257.00	\$53,970.00	\$240.00	\$50,400.00	\$480.00	\$100,800.00	\$225.00	\$47,250.00	\$342.00	\$71,820.00	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$288.00	\$60,480.00	\$400.00	\$84,000.00
24	Contractor designed pre cast concrete three sided structure	LS	1	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$445,206.00	\$445,206.00	\$543,000.00	\$543,000.00	\$571,000.00	\$571,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$579,500.00	\$579,500.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$632,500.00	\$632,500.00	\$601,000.00	\$601,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00
25	Shoring or extra excavation	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$32,594.00	\$32,594.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
26	Permanent signing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,376.00	\$3,376.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
27	Paint line	LF	350	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$3.70	\$1,295.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.28	\$1,148.00	\$3.40	\$1,190.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.40	\$2,240.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
Subtotal (sum of Bid Items No. 1 through 27)				\$1,228,700.00		\$971,390.00		\$1,014,092.00		\$1,116,038.00		\$1,126,559.00		\$1,167,420.00		\$1,168,780.00		\$1,185,621.00		\$1,241,220.00		\$1,293,550.03		\$1,319,653.00		\$1,411,600.00	
WA State Revenue Rule 170 & 171 Washington State Sales Tax				\$53,660.80		\$37,170.19		\$42,213.93		\$42,765.46		\$41,144.24		\$43,748.64		\$43,742.90		\$45,856.04		\$45,856.04		\$50,184.00		\$54,557.31		\$64,488.90	
Total Cost				\$1,282,360.80		\$1,008,560.19		\$1,056,305.93		\$1,158,803.46		\$1,167,703.24		\$1,211,168.64		\$1,212,522.90		\$1,241,180.18		\$1,287,076.04		\$1,343,734.03		\$1,374,210.31		\$1,476,088.90	